

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11419/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in CWP No.4404/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YAG DUTT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.3311 of 2007  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.3312 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 These Petition/Appeals were called on for  
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)  
In SLP 11419/2007:

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Appellant(s)  
In CA 3311 and  
3312/2007:

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.D. Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. S.S.Nehra, Adv. (N/P)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned  
counsel for the respondent.

The special leave petition and civil  
appeals are adjourned for two weeks on the ground  
of illness of learned counsel for the respondent in  
special leave petition.

Court Master

Court Master